**Norwest Energy NL** 

Level 2, 30 Richardson Street West Perth, WA 6005 P: +61 8 9227 3240

E: info@norwestenergy.com.au www.norwestenergy.com.au



## **Announcement to ASX**

3 May 2022

## **RESULTS OF SHARE PURCHASE PLAN**

Perth Basin oil and gas company Norwest Energy NL ("Norwest Energy" or the "Company") provides the following update to shareholders regarding the Share Purchase Plan offer ("SPP") as closed on 29 April 2022.

The Company received applications totaling \$3,324,420 and the Board of Directors has elected to accept all applications such that the applications are not scaled back. This will result in the issue of 100,739,902 new ordinary shares. The allotment and issue of shares under the SPP will occur on 6 May 2022.

## Authorised for release to ASX by the Board of Directors.

For further information please contact/follow Norwest Energy at:

Web: www.norwestenergy.com.au

Phone: +61 8 9227 3240

Email: info@norwestenergy.com.au